

Red Wine & Chocolates Hamper

High Side Malbec
Salted Caramel Creams
Pralines Collection

Allergen Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, NUTS, SOYA, SULPHITES

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN

-

High Side Malbec

Allergy & Dietary Information:

Contains: SULPHITES

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Storage Instructions:

Ambient

Alcohol Content:

13.5% ABV

-

Salted Caramel Creams

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Caramel Flavour, Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Stabiliser: Invertase.

Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% min.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, MILK, NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1774kJ / 422kcal

Fat (g): 12.6

Fat of which saturates (g): 7.7

Carbohydrate (g): 72

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 64.7

Protein (g): 3

Salt (g): 0.1

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

-

Pralines Collection

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), **HAZELNUTS** (2.55%), Butter Oil, Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier: **SOY** Lecithin (E322), Coffee Extract, Natural Flavours: Strawberry, Caramel, **PISTACHIO**, Orange, Vanilla.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 29.8% minimum, Milk Solids 24% minimum.

Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 50% minimum.

White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 23% minimum, Milk Solids 27% minimum.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, NUTS, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2363kJ / 565kcal

Fat (g): 37.5

Fat of which saturates (g): 20.1

Carbohydrate (g): 50.1

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 48.6

Protein (g): 6

Salt (g): 0.15

Storage Instructions:

Ambient